Public Notice

Solicitation of vendor names: 2024 SVWID Vendor List

Pursuant to RCW 87.03.437 and RCW 39.04.190 the Snoqualmie Valley Watershed Improvement District (SVWID) is soliciting the names of vendors to be added to the SVWID 2024 Vendor List to award contracts for materials, supplies, and equipment, or services with an estimated cost of up to \$50,000 in lieu of the requirements for formal sealed bidding. The names of vendors will be solicited twice annually.

To be added to the SVWID 2024 Vendor List please submit the "Application Form - 2024 Vendor List", which can be downloaded at https://svwid.com/firms vendors contractors/, and a W-9. Please submit application materials either by mail to: SVWID PO Box 1148 Carnation, WA 98014, or electronically to: info@svwid.com.